24.02	Docket No.: L8462.03102			
FORM PTO-1:95 (Modified) 04 - 23 - 20	003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 065 : 0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office			
Teb settings → → ▼ 1024280	Please recording attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masao NAKAYAMA Masahiko INAMORI Takashi YAMAMOTO Kaname MOTOYOSHI U- 5-5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma-shi			
A iditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-0050, JAPAN			
3. Natur∋ of conveyance:				
☐ As signment ☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ S∈curity Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
l] Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: April 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 4/10/2003 RHARIS1 00000061 10413552 40.00 0P	the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: L8462.03102	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account number:			
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	19-4375			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 State ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732 April 15, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date			
Total number of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and document:			

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Masao NAKAYAMA				
	(2)	Masahiko INAMORI				
	(3)	Takashi YAMAMOT	O			
	(4)	Kaname MOTOYOSHI				
	(5)					
	consider	In consideration of the station paid to each of the ransfer and set over to	sum of one dollar (\$ undersigned, the un	1.00) and other good and va dersigned agree(s) to assign	luable , and hereby does	
	<i>2</i> · , ·					
	(6)	MATSUSHITA ELI	ECTRIC INDUST	RIAL CO., LTD.		
	(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-0050 JAPAN				
	(7)				. 10774	
	(7a)	of				
	(hereina territoria	fter designated as the Ases, dependencies and pos	signee) the entire rig sessions, and for the	ghts, title and interest for the country of	e United States, its	
	(8) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as					
	(9)	High Frequency Swit	ch, Amplifying Ci	rcuit, and Mobile Commu	mication	
		Terminal (Cas	e No)	STITUTE OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
	for whice the Unit	h the undersigned has (h ed States of America or,	ave) executed on ev if not on even date,	en date herewith an applicat then has executed	tion for patent in	
	(10)	on		or has already filed		
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		_, filed on	_•	
	(12) assignee	The undersigned acknown at the time the invention	wledges an obligatio n was made.	n of assignment of this inve	ention to said	
continuing or divi	sional app	ned agree(s) to execute all dications thereof and also necessary or expedient.	papers necessary in o to execute separate a	connection with the application signments in connection wit	on and any h such applications	
2) The declared concerni	undersigi ng this app	ned agree(s) to execute all olication or continuation of	r division thereof and	connection with any interfered to cooperate with the Assign	nce which may be nee in every way	
possible in obtain	ing such e	vidence and going forwar	d with such interferer	ice.		
in connection with	undersign claims o	ned agree(s) to execute all r provisions of the Interna	papers and documen tional Convention for	ts and perform any act which Protection of Industrial Prop	may be necessary perty or similar	
agreements.						
 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters 						
Patent of the Unite the said Assignee,	ed States r as Assigr	esulting from said applicates of the entire interest, a	tion or any division on the control of the control	missioner of Patents to issue or divisions or continuing app that he has (they have) full rig I will not execute, any agreen	lications thereof to	
6) The to insert on this as United States Pate	signment nt Office	any further identification for recordation of this doc	which may be necess ument.	VIS, MILLER & MOSHER, ary or desirable to comply wipposite the undersigned signa	th the rules of the	
Date April 10		Signature of Inventor	(1) (Masao	(nakoyama	(Seal)	
	2003	Signature of Inventor	(2) Masahiko	Unamori		
Date April 70	2003	Signature of Inventor	(3) Jakashi	Yanamoto	(Seal)	
Date	2005	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	(4) Kaname	Motogoshi		
i zuite		. agnature of inventor	(5)		(Seal)	
This ass Counsel if outside	ignment set the U.S.	hould preferably be sign A. If neither, then it sh	ed before: (a) a Nota ould be signed befo	ary Public if within the U.S. re at least two witnesses wh	A., or (b) a U.S. o also sign here:	
Date 10/An	n1/2003	Signature of Witness	Nomileo O	linghi	(Seal)	
Date 10/ 100	11/2-03	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness	Taken Sh	i butani	(Seat) (Seal)	
,						

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0023